
2021 Grand Rapids Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 6-24   Home: 2-14   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (136), Opp (191)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Abbey (1), Davidoski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Van Huis (6), Cross (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-94), Cross (33-34),
Abrahamson (26-27), Redding (17-20), Van Huis (10-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

10
Siewertsen,
Brooklynne .364 30-29 77 14 28 4 0 0 13 32 .416 7 0 1 0 .412 1 9 5-5 28 47 15 .833

18 Abrahamson, Alexa .319 23-20 47 8 15 2 0 3 9 26 .553 0 1 16 0 .333 0 1 2-2 6 29 3 .921
0 Cross, Taylor .310 30-30 84 13 26 3 0 5 19 44 .524 6 1 5 0 .359 1 1 1-2 86 6 1 .989
8 Van Huis, Haley .304 29-29 92 17 28 3 1 0 1 33 .359 5 0 9 0 .340 0 0 4-5 26 6 4 .889
9 Nguyen, Alexis .300 30-30 90 28 27 8 2 5 18 54 .600 4 0 9 0 .330 0 2 4-4 39 69 20 .844
7 Beach, Krin .261 30-30 69 12 18 2 0 1 10 23 .333 4 1 13 0 .307 1 4 0-0 179 4 10 .948
15 Stearns, Kate .250 30-30 68 10 17 2 0 2 8 25 .368 1 0 17 0 .261 0 3 5-5 57 4 7 .897
23 Redding, Mariah .229 30-29 70 9 16 2 0 4 12 30 .429 8 0 25 0 .308 0 0 1-1 22 33 6 .902
2 Bigelow, Jaden .400 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 0 1 1 .500
16 Davidoski, Hailie .259 27-26 27 4 7 1 0 0 4 8 .296 0 0 9 0 .259 0 1 0-0 40 1 13 .759
4 Andres', Kyla .200 9-8 20 2 4 0 1 0 3 6 .300 1 0 5 0 .238 0 1 0-0 16 8 4 .857
5 Andres', Kaylie .200 10-6 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
3 Abbey, Marlo .188 22-19 48 7 9 3 0 1 7 15 .313 7 1 21 0 .304 0 0 1-2 16 7 6 .793
12 Loew, Mikayla .150 11-9 20 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .150 1 0 10 0 .190 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
22 Noon, Makayla .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .276 30-30 735 127 203 30 4 21 104 304 .414 45 5 148 0 .321 3 24 23-27 524 215 91 .890
Opponents .408 30-30 906 302 370 67 18 18 264 527 .582 69 17 86 3 .452 17 14 43-47 543 210 57 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Abrahamson, Alexa 7.09 5-13 21 18 14 2-0 0 102.2 206 156 104 20 63 32 10 14 .391 4 6 0 6 11
23 Redding, Mariah 9.32 1-11 16 12 8 0-0 0 71.1 157 140 95 49 23 30 8 4 .424 13 11 0 11 3
10 Siewertsen, Brooklynne 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 7 6 2 0 0 5 0 0 .778 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.06 6-24 38 30 22 2 0 174.2 370 302 201 69 86 67 18 18 .408 19 17 0 17 14
Opponents 3.29 24-6 40 30 21 3 1 181.0 203 127 85 45 148 30 4 21 .276 15 5 0 3 24



2021 Grand Rapids Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Andres', Kaylie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Noon, Makayla 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Cross, Taylor 93 86 6 1 .989 2 33 1 .971 5 0
7 Beach, Krin 193 179 4 10 .948 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Abrahamson, Alexa 38 6 29 3 .921 1 26 1 .963 0 0
23 Redding, Mariah 61 22 33 6 .902 1 17 3 .850 0 0
15 Stearns, Kate 68 57 4 7 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Van Huis, Haley 36 26 6 4 .889 0 10 3 .769 6 0
4 Andres', Kyla 28 16 8 4 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nguyen, Alexis 128 39 69 20 .844 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Siewertsen, Brooklynne 90 28 47 15 .833 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Abbey, Marlo 29 16 7 6 .793 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davidoski, Hailie 54 40 1 13 .759 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bigelow, Jaden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Loew, Mikayla 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 830 524 215 91 .890 18 43 4 .915 11 0
Opponents 810 543 210 57 .930 9 23 4 .852 7 0


